
4

2
3

5

1

la Palma
Intercommunity

Hosp

Central Park

Rainbow Park

Betten Court
Park

el Rancho Verde
Park

Coyote Crk

Coyote Crk

Miller Elem

Walker JHS

Kennedy High
School

Los Coyotes Elem

Luther Elem

La Luna Dr

Powerline

Su
ffi

eld
 S

t

E
m

bassy C
ir

C
en

te
rp

oi
nt

e 
D

r

Fresca Dr

Be
llh

av
en

 S
t

Thelma Ave

Re
ge

nc
y S

t

La Palma Ave

Dumaine Dr

Decatur Dr

M
ar

lin
 C

ir

So
m

er
da

le 
Ln

C
arm

enita R
d

Bransford Dr

M
oody St

Bridgewood Dr

Marview Dr

Pembury Dr

W
ick

ha
m

 L
n

V
alley  V

ie w
 St

ARTESIA FWY

Toulouse Dr

V
alley  V

ie w
 St

B
ourbon L

n

Ivywood Dr

Cres Ave

Andrew Dr

Montclair Cir

La Palma Ave

D
abn y L

n

B
ar bi L

n

D
e V

r ies  L
n

Houston Ave

W
alker S t

Verner Dr

Matalon Ln

L
au

re
lw

oo
d 

L
n

Malaga Dr

Byrne Dr

Santa M
argarita L

n

Dall
as 

Dr

W
alker St

Pineridge Dr

Dirk Cir
L

ouise L
n

H
um

m
in

gb
ird

 C
ir

M
a rq u a rd t A

ve

Polis Dr

Duke Dr

B
oum

a C
ir

Glenwood Cir

Janee n C
ir

Kathy Dr

Ram
part

 Ln

Vinevale Cir

Festival Cir

Shirley Dr

E
l Pescador L

n

Del Sur Cir

Y
orkshire C

i r

Via Brenda

R
ose St

Del Este Cir

Del Norte Cir

Windsong Ave

Orangethorpe Ave

Achilles Cir

Sunflow
er L

n

Dover Dr

Huntswood Cir
Berton Cir

Sharon Dr

Maroon Dr

Patricia Cir

Daisy Cir

Cordoba Cir

B
ria

n 
L

n

D
enni St

B
lac k Sta r L

n

Park West Cir

B
lu

eb
ird

 L
n

L
os  T

r ancos C
ir

K
ei th C

i r

M
a r k  C

i r

A
insw

orth L
n

D
ouglas C

ir

R
edw

ood C
ir

Spruce C
ir

Pine Cir

R
edford L

n

Alder Ln

C
arbo n C

ir

L
a  Pa z L

n

Priest Dr

M
onterey L

n T
iara L

n

Shasta Cir

Calaveras Cir

Maplewood Ave

Scott Cir

Quail Dr

D
el O

ro  L
n

K
elly  C

ir

Banbury Cir

Lynn Cir

W
ill

ow
 L

n

Crestview Cir

T
ra

cy
 L

n
Oak Dr

San Simeon Dr

A
spen C

i r

Starling Way

Karen Cir

Donna Dr

C
ollins L

n

Amberwood Ave

C
ov

en
tr

y 
C

i r

D
e von C

i r

Silverado L
n

Niguel Dr

C
ornw

all C
ir

W
oodglen C

ir

Wesenberg Cir

Iris Cir

Si
er

ra
 C

i r

Avo
n 

Cir

Dana Dr

V
ia T

ina

Susan C
ir

Kent Cir

183rd St
Sw

an
 C

ir

Santiago Dr
T

rabuco  L
n

Ozawa Cir

O
rleans L

n

City of La Palma
Districting 2022

Suggested Sequence:
District 1 - 2024 or 2026
District 2 - 2024 or 2026
District 3 - 2024 or 2026
District 4 - 2024
District 5 - 2026

Not Population-Balanced
(10.3% Deviation)

Map layers
Public 102
Census Block
Landmark Point
Landmark Area
Pipeline Powerline
River
Streets
Water Area©2021 CALIPER



Public Map 102
District 1

Total Pop 3,328

Deviation from ideal 209

% Deviation 6.70%

% Hisp 23.5%

% NH White 19%

% NH Black 8%

% Asian-American 47%

Total 2,757

% Hisp 23%

% NH White 23%

% NH Black 6%

% Asian/Pac.Isl. 48%

Total 1,608

% Latino est. 24%

% Spanish-Surnamed 22%

% Asian-Surnamed 22%

% Filipino-Surnamed 6%

% NH White est. 40%

% NH Black 10%

Total 1,390

% Latino est. 23%

% Spanish-Surnamed 21%

% Asian-Surnamed 22%

% Filipino-Surnamed 6%

% NH White est. 41%

% NH Black 11%

Total 848

% Latino est. 20%

% Spanish-Surnamed 18%

% Asian-Surnamed 19%

% Filipino-Surnamed 4%

% NH White est. 46%

% NH Black est. 12%

ACS Pop. Est. Total 3,549

age0-19 23%

age20-60 60%

age60plus 17%

immigrants 32%

naturalized 72%

english 53%

spanish 17%

asian-lang 22%

other lang 8%

Language Fluency Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" 17%

hs-grad 40%

bachelor 26%

graduatedegree 13%

Child in Household child-under18 36%

Pct of Pop. Age 16+ employed 64%

income 0-25k 6%

income 25-50k 20%

income 50-75k 15%

income 75-200k 45%

income 200k-plus 14%

single family 63%

multi-family 37%

rented 44%

owned 56%

Total population data from the 2020 Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black
registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2015-2019 American Community Survey and
Special Tabulation 5-year data.

2

3,053

-66

-2.12%

17%

24%

6%

50%

2,279

22%

29%

3%

46%

2,119

16%

15%

29%

5%

45%

5%

1,880

16%

15%

29%

5%

46%

5%

1,302

15%

14%

25%

4%

51%

5%

3,089

17%

52%

31%

38%

71%

56%

14%

21%

9%

18%

35%

30%

17%

33%

57%

7%

10%

11%

57%

15%

96%

4%

21%

79%

3

3,018

-101

-3.24%

18%

16%

4%

60%

1,745

14%

17%

7%

61%

1,792

17%

15%

35%

4%

35%

10%

1,533

15%

14%

35%

4%

36%

10%

1,032

14%

13%

30%

4%

41%

10%

3,068

29%

50%

20%

36%

66%

40%

14%

34%

12%

31%

40%

35%

13%

40%

56%

12%

20%

10%

38%

20%

67%

33%

38%

62%

4

3,191

72

2.31%

20%

23%

5%

50%

2,493

13%

26%

2%

58%

2,111

17%

16%

29%

5%

45%

4%

1,827

17%

16%

28%

5%

46%

4%

1,273

14%

13%

25%

4%

53%

4%

3,087

19%

56%

26%

35%

74%

54%

6%

35%

5%

23%

35%

31%

14%

31%

62%

9%

10%

6%

53%

22%

96%

4%

19%

81%

5

3,007

-112

-3.59%

16%

26%

4%

52%

2,244

14%

37%

5%

43%

1,922

20%

18%

26%

4%

45%

6%

1,654

21%

19%

25%

4%

46%

6%

1,182

18%

17%

22%

3%

51%

7%

3,055

20%

54%

25%

33%

74%

62%

9%

24%

5%

13%

31%

35%

19%

28%

62%

5%

11%

12%

56%

17%

88%

12%

28%

72%

Total

15,597

321

10.29%

19%

21%

5%

52%

11,518

17%

27%

4%

51%

9,552

19%

17%

28%

5%

42%

7%

8,284

18%

17%

28%

5%

43%

7%

5,637

16%

15%

25%

4%

49%

7%

15,848

22%

55%

24%

35%

71%

53%

12%

27%

8%

20%

36%

31%

15%

34%

60%

8%

14%

11%

50%

17%

81%

19%

31%

69%

06/28/2022 13:16 Page 1 of 1

Total Pop

Citizen Voting Age Pop

Voter Registration
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2018)

Age

Immigration

Language spoken at home

Education
(among those age 25+)

Household Income

Housing Stats


	Public102_map.pdf
	Public102_stats.pdf

