

	Pub	lic Map	102				
District		1	2	3	4	5	Total
	Total Pop	3,328	3,053	3,018	3,191	3,007	15,597
	Deviation from ideal	209	-66	-101	72	-112	321
	% Deviation	6.70%	-2.12%	-3.24%	2.31%	-3.59%	10.29%
Total Pop	% Hisp	23.5%	17%	18%	20%	16%	19%
	% NH White	19%	24%	16%	23%	26%	21%
	% NH Black	8%	6%	4%	5%	4%	5%
	% Asian-American	47%	50%	60%	50%	52%	52%
	Total	2,757	2,279	1,745	2,493	2,244	11,518
	% Hisp	23%	22%	14%	13%	14%	17%
Citizen Voting Age Pop	% NH White	23%	29%	17%	26%	37%	27%
	% NH Black	6%	3%	7%	2%	5%	4%
	% Asian/Pac.Isl.	48%	46%	61%	58%	43%	51%
Voter Registration (Nov 2020)	Total	1,608	2,119	1,792	2,111	1,922	9,552
	% Latino est.	24%	16%	17%	17%	20%	19%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	22%	15%	15%	16%	18%	17%
	% Asian-Surnamed	22%	29%	35%	29%	26%	28%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	6%	5%	4%	5%	4%	5%
	% NH White est.	40%	45%	35%	45%	45%	42%
	% NH Black	10%	5%	10%	4%	6%	7%
	Total	1,390	1,880	1,533	1,827	1,654	8,284
Voter Turnout (Nov 2020)	% Latino est.	23%	16%	15%	17%	21%	18%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	21%	15%	14%	16%	19%	17%
	% Asian-Surnamed	22%	29%	35%	28%	25%	28%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	6%	5%	4%	5%	4%	5%
	% NH White est.	41%	46%	36%	46%	46%	43%
	% NH Black	11%	5%	10%	4%	6%	7%
Voter Turnout (Nov 2018)	Total	848	1,302	1,032	1,273	1,182	5,637
	% Latino est.	20%	1,302	1,032	14%	18%	16%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	18%	14%	13%	13%	17%	15%
	% Asian-Surnamed	19%	25%	30%	25%	22%	25%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	4%	4%	4%	4%	3%	4%
	% NH White est.	46%	51%	41%	53%	51%	49%
	% NH Black est.	12%	5%	10%	4%	7%	7%
ACS Bon Fot					_		
ACS Pop. Est.	Total age0-19	3,549 23%	3,089 17%	3,068	3,087 19%	3,055	15,848 22%
	age20-60	60%	52%	50%	56%	54%	55%
	age60plus	17%	31%	20%	26%	25%	24%
Immigration	immigrants	32%	38%	36%	35%	33%	35%
	naturalized	72%	71%	66%	74%	74%	71%
Language spoken at home	english	53%	56%	40%	54%	62%	53%
	spanish	17%	14%	14%	6%	9%	12%
	asian-lang	22%	21%	34%	35%	24%	27%
	other lang	8%	9%	12%	5%	5%	8%
Language Fluency	Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well"	17%	18%	31%	23%	13%	20%
Education (among those age 25+)	hs-grad	40%	35%	40%	35%	31%	36%
	bachelor	26%	30%	35%	31%	35%	31%
	graduatedegree	13%	17%	13%	14%	19%	15%
Child in Household	child-under18	36%	33%	40%	31%	28%	34%
Pct of Pop. Age 16+	employed	64%	57%	56%	62%	62%	60%
	income 0-25k	6%	7%	12%	9%	5%	8%
	income 25-50k	20%	10%	20%	10%	11%	14%
			440/	10%	6%	12%	11%
Household Income	income 50-75k	15%	11%	1070	0.0		
Household Income		15% 45%	57%	38%	53%	56%	50%
Household Income	income 50-75k					56% 17%	50% 17%
Household Income	income 50-75k income 75-200k	45%	57%	38%	53%		
	income 50-75k income 75-200k income 200k-plus	45% 14%	57% 15%	38% 20%	53% 22%	17%	17%
Household Income  Housing Stats	income 50-75k income 75-200k income 200k-plus single family	45% 14% 63%	57% 15% 96%	38% 20% 67%	53% 22% 96%	17% 88%	17% 81%
	income 50-75k income 75-200k income 200k-plus single family multi-family	45% 14% 63% 37%	57% 15% 96% 4%	38% 20% 67% 33%	53% 22% 96% 4%	17% 88% 12%	17% 81% 19%

Total population data from the 2020 Decennial Census.

Sumame-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2015-2019 American Community Survey and Special Tabulation 5-year data.

